

Onoidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.









Wisconsin 54155



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible

## RESOLUTION NO. 73-9-10

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal membership reflects approximately 7000 members and
- WHEREAS, half of this Tribal membership resides in Outagamie and Brown Counties near the village of Oneida, and
- WHEREAS, those Oneida persons who are conversant in the Oneida language are limited to less than 100 persons, and
- WHEREAS, there is a genuine interest throughout the Oneida population, particularly amoung the youth, to learn and use the language of the Oneida people, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Council did endorse and approve the Pilot Linguistics Project--Native American Languages through UW--Milwaukee, sponsored by GLITC, Inc.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, by recommendation of the Oneida Education Committee, does request that the Oneida segment of Pilot Linguistics Project--Native American Languages be taught on site at the Oneida Reservation so that a maximum number of Oneida persons may participate in the program
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Project Director work closely with the Oneida Education Committee to re-develop an appropriate budget.

## CERTIFICATION

I, Maguret Laptales ecretary of Oneida Business Committee hereby certify that Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 5 members constitute a quorum were present at a meeting called, notice and held on 10 day of 1973; 9 members were present. That the foregoing RESOLUTION was duly adopted at such meeting by vote of 8 members for, 0 against 0 members not voting. Said RESOLUTION has not been rescided or amended in any way.